In accordance with
Rule 18 6 of the AM 1 O
Insolvency {England &

Wales} Rules 2016

Notice of administrator’s progress report

f2 L
GE

g B

Companies House

2

u Company details

Company number FI—G‘EI—S—E’TF’?

SATURDAY

04/05/2019
COMPANIES HOUSE

WA

2 Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full 1 Owen Pugh Properties Limited

bold black capitals

|

u Administrator's name
Full forenamel(s) Christopher J

Surname Petts

E Administrator’s address
Building namelnumber’ Rotterdam House
Street | 116 Quayside

Post town | Newcastle-Upon-Tyne
County/Region |

pwote— [N[E[1[ [alD]v [
Country

u Administrator’s name ©

Full forename(s)

© Other administrator

Surname

Use this section to tell us about
another administrator.

Administrator's address ®

Building name/number

® Other administrator
Use this section to tell us about

Street

another administrator

Post town
County/Region

Country

|
|
|
i
Postcode Tﬁ’i’iﬁ’_r’_

04/17 Version 1.0




AMT0

Notice of administrator’s progress report

Period of progress report

From date

To date

ol [f6 [2lof1]s
ol Bla [2l0f1le

Progress report

{ attach a copy of the progress report

Sign and date

Administrator's
signature

Signature

* (it

Signature date

o3 los lololrle

04/17 Version 1.0




AM10

Notice of administrator’s progress report

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact infermation, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

Contact name

Suzanne Blakey

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

E Where to send

Company name

Grant Thornton UK LLP

Address

Rotterdam House

|
| 116 Quayside
|
|

Newcastle-Upon-Tyne

Caunty/Region

™ INE] [siplv]

Country

’Dx

Telephone

Tel/Fax
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with infermation missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

{3 You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enguiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Grant Thornton

Owen Pugh Properties
Limited - in Administration
(the Company)

Administrator’s progress report for the
period 9 October 2018 to 8 April 2019

Prepared by: Christopher J Petts, Administrator

Contact details: Should you wish to discuss any matters in
this report, please do not hesitate to
contact Suzanne Blakey on
0191 203 7789

Recovery and Reorganisation
Grant Thornton UK LLP
Rotterdam House

116 Quayside
Newcastie-Upon-Tyne

NE1 3DY



Definitions

The following definitions are used either within the body of this report, the appendices to it, or both.

EJLA DLA Piper UK LLP

VAT Value added tax

JLT Jardine Lloyd Thompson Specialty
J Limited




1 Executive summary

« This progress report for the Company's Administration covers the period from 9 October 2018 to
8 April 2019.

* My proposals were approved on 14 December 2017 by deemed consent

+ The key work done in the period has been the completion of the sale of the Bassington Lane site
and complying with statutory matters

« The Administration is currently due to end on 9 October 2019 1t is anticipated that this matter will
take a further 3 months to be completed.

s It is unlikely that there will be sufficient funds to make a distributicn to unsecured creditors {other
than by virtue of the prescribed part), and therefore it 1s intended to exit the Administration and
move to dissolution.

Christopher J Petts
Administrator

3 May 2019

Please be aware fraudsters have been known to masquerade as legitimate administrators. Fraudsters
will contact creditors asking for an upfront fee or tax. The Administrator would never ask for such a
payment nor instruct a third party to make such a request.




2

2.1

2.2

Progress to date

Strategy and progress since my statement of proposals

As detailed in the Administrator's proposals dated 30 November 2017, the Administrator will pursue the
objective of realising assets for the benefit of preferential and secured creditors.

In the period since my last report work has been undertaken in order to finalise a sale of the Bassington
Lane site (which is expanded on in paragraph 2.2 below).

| can advise that David J Dunckiey has been removed from office as Administrator, by Court Order,
dated 25 February 2018. This was done as Mr Dunckley's role has changed within Grant Thornton UK
LLP and he no longer holds any insolvency appointments.

Realisation of assets

Bassington Lane

As advised in my previous progress report all of the assets, except for the brownfield site located at
Bassington Lane, Bassington Industrial Estate, Cramlington, have been realised.

Following the site being placed back onto the market, an offer of £452 400 was accepted and the sale
completed on 27 December 2018.

| can advise that there are no further assets to be realised.




3.1

3.2

3.3

Creditors

Secured creditors

HSBC Bank plc was granted a fixed and floating charge debenture over the Company’s assets on
18 February 2008. At the date of Administration, the balance due secured by this debenture was
£5,569,245

Merino Industries Limited (as Security Agent) was granted a fixed and floating charge debenture over
the Company’'s assets on 28 July 2017. At the date of Administration, the balance due secured by this
debenture was £1,000,000.

DLA was engaged to provide legal advice to the Administrator on the validity of the security No 1ssues
were identified.

To date, a distribution of £1,705,632.00 has been paid to HSBC Bank plc under its security. There is,
therefore, a shortfall to the secured creditor

There will be no funds to enable a distnbution to Merine Industries Ltd, whose security ranks behind that
of HSBC Bank plc

Preferential creditors

There were no employees as at the date of Administration, therefore there are no preferential creditors.

Prescribed part — unsecured creditors

In accordance with section 176A of the Insolvency Act 1986, a prescribed part is to be set aside from
the floating charge assets and made available to the unsecured creditors of the Company The
prescribed part calculation is applied to the net property available and is calculated at 50% of the first
£10,000 of net realisations and 20% of all further amounts, up to a maximum prescribed part of
£600,000.

There are insufficient floating charge assets to enable a distribution to the prescribed part.




4.1

Investigations into the
affairs of the Company

Statutory investigations

As advised in my report dated 4 May 2018, based on the outcome of my investigations into the affairs of
the Company to date, there are no matters identified that need to be reparted ta the ¢reditors. However,
I would be pleased to receive from any creditor any useful information concerning the Company, its
dealings or conduct which may assist me.




5

5.1

Fees and costs

SIP9 disclosures

For infarmation regarding payments, remuneration and expenses to me or my associates, please refer
to the respective ‘Statement of Insolvency Practice 9 disclosure’ at Appendix B to this report, which
covers:

+ fee basis

= work done by me and my team during the period
« hourly charge out rates

« disbursements and expenses

* sub-contracted out work

+« payments to associates

« relationships requiring disclosure

* information for creditors (rights, fees, committees)




6.1

6.2

6.3

6.4

6.5

Future strategy

Future conduct of the Administration

| will continue to manage the affairs, business and property of the Company in order tc achieve the
purpose of the Administration. This will include but not be limited to:

« payment of Administration expenses, including my remuneration

» finalisation of the Company’s tax affairs, including completion of corporation tax and VAT returns
and settlement of any liabilities, and

» complying with statutory and compliance obligations.

It is estimated that the Administration will take approximately 3 months to be concluded due to an
outstanding VAT refund (that is required to settie the above liabilities) and finalisation of the Company's
tax affairs.

Exit from Administration

Once all matters have been concluded the Administrator will progress the case to closure. As per the
Administrator's proposals, 1t is proposed that the Administration will end by the Administrator filing a
notice to dissolve the Company.

Discharge from liability

As there are insufficient funds to make a distribution to creditors other than by virtue of the prescribed
part, 1 will seek a resolution from the secured creditors in order to obtain my discharge from liability.

Data Protection

Any personal information held by the Company will continue to be processed for the purposes of the
Administration of the Company and in accordance with the requirements of data protection,

Future reporting

The date of my next, and final, report to creditors is anticipated te be no later than @ October 20186.




A Abstract of the Administrator’s
receipts and payments

from 9 October 2017 to 8 April 2019

From From
Statement 031072017 05/10/2018
of Affairs o 0811072018 1o 08/04/2019
£ £ £
Receipts
Fixed Charge
Freghold Land & Property 2,075,000 00 1 405 000 00 452 500 00 1,857,500 00
Fixed Charge VAT on Sales 253,000 00 90,500 00 343,500 00
Bank Interest - 13278 132 78

Floating charge

Sales 2 000 00 - 200000
Rents 47500 - 475300
Plant & Machinery 17,455 00 . 17 455 00
Mis¢ Float Receipts 5000 00 - 5000 00
VAT on Sales 4,891 00 - 4,831 00
1 687,821 00 543132 78 2123085378
Payments
Fixed Charge
Adminisirators Fees 70 000 GO 5000 00 75000 00
Adminisrators Ex penses 1,416 71 - 1416 73
Legal Fees 29,761 38 950240 38,353 78
Agenls/Valuers Fees 17.928 97 4 528 68 22457 85
Insurance 280 00 - 280 00
Bank Charges 108 82 6178 170 60
Fixed Charge VAT on Purchases 23,820 22 2,824 22 26 644 44
HMRC - Fxd VAT recew ed/pad 249414 1 70 265 57 118,679 78

Distribution to Secured Creditor
HSBC Bank ple 1,250,600 00 455 632 00 1,705,632 00

Floating Charge

Repalrs & Manienance 295 00 . 295 00
Froperty Ex penses 475 00 - 475 00
Agentsvaluers Fees 229 54 - 229 54
Legal Fees 232200 - 232200
Tefephone Telex & Fax 1000 - 1000
Statutory Adv erising 68 70 - 68 70
Insurance of Assets 4,113 52 (18 26) 4095 26
Bank Charges 128 08 61 14 189 22
Corparaton ¥ax - 7598589 7,985 89
VAT an Purchases 668 05 - 568 05
HMREG - WAT receved/pand 4,686 35 (463 40) 42229
1,655,726 57 555 470 02 2 211,196 59
Net Receipts/(Payments) 12,094 43 {12,337.24) 19,757.19
Made up as follows
Fixed Current Account NIB 164
Floatng Current Account NIB 19,745 55

19,757.19




{saa)wiwoD ‘s2a) ‘siybu) $10)Pald o) UCIBULIOL

ainsopstp Buuinbal sdiysuonel e

sajeioosse o] sjuatuAed

3I0M INO PIIDENUOI-qNS  »

sasuadxg pue SJUBWSSINASID

saled 1no ableyo Ainoy e

pouad 3y} Buunp wes) sy pue JOJENSILIPY Ay} AQ SLOP YoM =
SI1SBEq 93 .

signod ) ‘lewwns Ul “(6dIS) g 2a1081d
Aousnosul [0 JuswislglS puB (S3INY 2U1) 8107 SeINY (Saie pue puejbug) Aouanjosu| 8y} ‘9861 1oV Aouanjosu] ay] Jo suawaanbas ay yiim uoiouniucs ur pasedasd usaq sey xipuadde siy |

2INSOOSIP § 9oNoBI4 AOUBAjOSU] JO JUBWRIELS

SOJBID0SSE SIY J0 I0JRJISIUILUPY 8Y) 0) Sesuadxs pue uojeiaunwal
‘sjuswAed :8inso|osIp § 89110B1d AOUBA|OSU| JO JusWaIelS g



‘aImny 8y} Ul 0s op 0} JYBU ALl 8AI8S31 | 1aABMOY ‘SIBLUNSA S99} AW JO SSA0X3 Ul UOHEISUNWSI MEIp o} [eaoldde yaas

0] joedxe jou 0p | Jussald 1y ‘|ercidde INOUIM ‘SR ¥SE'621F ‘SIS §23) BY) UL N0 185 JUNOWE |2}0} BU} JO $$IIXS Ul UOIEISUNWIAL MeIp 0} paluuad jou we | 'se|ny auyi o 0g'glLd Japun
Jayo ue jo aouejdagce BuImoo) PAAIOAU YIOM JUBYNSaI BY) pue BYis dueT uojbuisseq ay) Bunasyietu-a. Jusds sul [BUDILPRY

'SMO|0} SE BIE SS90X3 8y} 10} SUOSEAa) By

"siseq a8} Al JO UoleuILLIalap 8y} 0} Jolid siolpalo ay) o) papiacid aiam ydym Jo Ljog ‘alewl)ss
asusdxs ay} |0 UoUS Ua||e) sARY sosuadxe PUB SJewlISe S99} AU} L] S)SOD Sl BUj PAPSSIXa SABY SISOD alWl) PapIODal 'MO[2q UOIDaS ,BUap YIOAA, SU1 Ul UMOYS SB ‘PUd polad e sy

MOBq UOIas anadsal sy U papiacid S| auop 3Jom au) jo uonduosa( “{(mojag ucoss suop
MIOAA, BU) U1 UMOUS SB) JUg/ 6823 J0 abriane Ue Je siypy LG AQ pajuasaldal 65 00/ ¥ Bullielo) pasinoul aiam sisod awl} (pouad ayl} 6102 Iudy 8 ©) 810z 1940100 6 Wwoy pouad ay) Buung

‘000'063 10 UMeIp 3q 0] @8] POIBLUNSS UB UM G8'HSE'6/ 13 SEM (PaIN0SsUn pue palnoas) SIo)pald sy} 0} papiacid SjBLISS SIS0D awl} 8y

(JusbBy AJunoag se Buioe) pi sauisnpu] oulsiy AQ 8LOZ ANMZ U0 @
Jojipeso peunoes ey ‘oid yueq DGSH A9 8LOZ AUN ZZ UG .

SMO|0} SE pancidde aiam

Alessaoau se sebleys JUsWasINgsID 0] PePPe 8g 0} 1WA ‘aliw Jad dgy Je aBesjiw sbieyd 0} pasuoyine ale pue 1sed je sasuadxs 19004 jo Ino a6ieyo ||Im SIOJEASIUIWPY JUIOr 8y, »
yejs Jiay) pue siolensiuupy syl Aq usaab Apadoad swn suyy 0) Buipioooe pale|noled 8q UGIEISUNWS) SIOJBASIUILPY JUIOr 8yl e

'suonnjosas Buimojog ay) 1By} asiape ueo |

Jo1RNSIUILUPY 3Y] O SiSeq 994

s}509 Juswulodde-1sog



. [BIOUBUY J391Ip OU pey pUE Sjuswdlinbal
69 68623 " XBL UONEIdI]  » Aiojnzels yum Buikiduwes Jo asodind SPI0231 JO FOUBUBJMEIN  »

Z62ei3 sabieypyueg s eyl io) Aj8jos pals|dLuoD SEM UOM S 4 uone|sibe| pue mej Aouaajosul yim Aldweo 0] e SMITAL Al e

juawebBeuew asen

mm\.mﬁm
Wy 0900013 S BOOY

UolesSiuIwpY
sJo)Ipalo 0] lyauaq o

[BIaURUY 120NP OU PRy PUE SIUBWaINDa) aue ucjbuisseg ie sloypalo paINgas ay)
Aoyners ypa Buikidwon jo asodind Auadaold auy jo 9jeS 3Y) Ajienoiped 'uoE)SIUIWPY YIM SUQISSNISIP PUE 0] (JUaLLBelS aulosing
2y} 4oy A|ajos palaldwiod SEM MIOM SIYL  » 83 yum ssaiboud Jo Joypao painoss oy sjepdn of palewns3 Bupnjow) spodss pue sejepdn e painaag
007003 - -
3 006193  SWSZE $10}Ipal)
SIOUPAID 0] JBuag T S o T T
|EIOUBUY J0B1IP OU pEY puk sjusLwalinbsal
Aojnzels yum BuKidiuos jo asodind aue
8U) 1o} A|3108 polo|dLUOD SEM HIOM SI|  + SluaWaNNbal agueinsu yim Aidwco o) e uojBuisseq jo ajes Buimoyoy 1r 0 8lepdn » asuginsu|
" oguieae swooeq spumywaeges T T T -
PIOUS SI0HPaID 0} UOIINGLISIP E IO} PUB peleao|(e Aljoauod aie aueT ugjbuisseg
9JEISO B} JO JSUSY BY) 10} Bh|EA [BIDUBLY speadoid 8es ainsus o) pue Auadoid sy o ajes 10 2jes Buimoy|o 51500 paJEII0SSE pUB
as(eal djay o) Aessaosu semylomsiyl « ay) Buipsefel s1anew jie esi(Bul 0) Jom AIessacaN e saiuow uonedwes Bulpiebar yig yum Buisier] jeisuBD
T T T T T T T T T qusumsop uogeidwos
0 BuuBis Buipnjou) ‘ays gue uojbuisseqg
Burpiebal suua | Jo speay Bumalngy »
0g 93 sbmsoq aus
aue uniBuIsseq Jo} panasal 10 buipiefial
00ZL3 obeauy o 1 doibulsseq Joj pant 40 Dulp
10}PaI2 pa.nsas Woy [eactdde Buuieiqy s
(9z'813) =ouminsu| e
B|qE[IBAR SUI002] Spuny paalacal
89 82573 - uojwey JUSIDIYNS PINOUS SIOUPSID O} UCHACHLSHD Jayo usnbasqns pue aps sueT ucjbuisseg
WiLg HequieT : sead sienlensIualy ¢ ¢ o) pue ayeyse aup 1oy anjen BOUBLY suonesyess obieyd o) By) BSIWIXEL 40 Bunayrew-ai Buipiebal 'sjes syepdn
OF 26563 vId - S99 1eba] asijea) 0) Aipssaoeu sem oM sy« pue Auadoid syl (85 0] JARIO Ul YoM AIBSSEIBU Iy snasawny Suipnious ‘sjusbe upm Buisier]  « Auadotyg
0L b3 ) - T T S
3 05°6L0'PF s8Iy oL'g $]19SSY

palinoul 5824 SIC1IPAID ©) JyyBUSqg jerouBuLS AieSsa22U SEM YoM AL AUM, BUOP YIOM

pouad ey} Buunp wes} siy pue JoJeSIUILPY 3yl AQ SUOP YJOAA



B8L'G8Z3

AU/3 S5 00L'FL3  SIUbYLG

ssanoud >ocm>_\mwc_ mﬁ;mﬂwamw wuum:
}i 9)RIS8 BU} 0} BN|EA [BISUBUY PPE JOU PIP
) yBnoyye ' Auessasau sem yom sy} AYpa,
lapun pauie|dxs sy Salnp ,Siap(oy 3210
sy afireyosip 0] AUESSA0AU SEM YIOM SiL |

S10}Ip8J2 0 Jyauaqg
[BIOUBUY }22110 QU peY puUe Sjuawiinbal
Aoiniess yym Buidduuog jo esodind

ay) Jo} Aj8jos psia|dLos SEm RIom Siy |

S10JIpaId 0] Jyausq
|EIDUBUI 13241D OU PEY PUE SjUSWalinbal
Aiomiels yum BuAidwos jo asodind

3y} Joj A|9|0s pa1sjdwos Sem 3iom Siy ]

0993 ebejsod e SI0}paI0 0} Jyausq

s)ialslnbal Buipodal pue |efa) ypm saydwos
JOJBJSIUILLPY 3Y) 81NSU2 0] YIom AlBssadau ||y

UE2 JE}S SIY PUE JOJBIJSIUILLPY 8U) 8Insus o) pue
$)S00 UONRISIUILIPY |euassa Loddns 0 2qe|ieae
Buipuny JugI21YNs 2INSU3 0} pUB SUCIIOBSUEI}
‘sjuawannber Bursueq Aep o) fep abeuew of

ucne|sibs| pue mej Asusajosul ypm Ajduiod of

‘ wm::v“:m‘f Sox:m"u i

YA Ui sjeo Buipnjoul ‘suinjaz Aojmess
0 308dS84 Ul IN0 PSILED YIOM pallEleg

{uonensibal Auedwos dnolsy)
UInial 1A $0 UoISSILIgns pue uolieledald

sjunoooe Suipiebal yueg YPm UOIESIUNLULIOYD
SUOIJBI|IDUOD31 JUE]
Aedise g sanbayc 'sjuswied §ovg

sydiaoal Gumndu

saiuedwon Jo Lm:m_mmm_ E‘mE_o.._ pue Jaye
uoda: ssalboud s JojRSIuWpY

BuipseBal sioupalo o} siaya

]

“pousad ay) ut
paLINaul $33) [B}0]

Xel

Buipuny
2 Buing ‘AinseaJ)

SUOISIDap g Saonou

pods. ssaifioid s ojelsiuiLpy = S1B|N2410 ‘spoday



(1A 580N|IX3) 000G L3 Atep O} pied 1500 S 130 -
S1eXIRIg U pejusseld 8JE S3OUBLEA BSIBADY -

$IS02 3LN [20] [|RJAA0 JI9UE 10U S0P SiL) Janamoy ‘spoLad snoiaud 0) Jaip AeLU YoM JO sesue jsuiebe awg 1o Loneoye 'sumishs Buiodas GdiS N0 D) SUSWBSUBYUA 0} ang -

SaAN29XS pUB SJBRUBLY JURISISSE SAPN|OUI BARNIAXT -
ssaBeI/EW pUB S/0100.1p SJRIDOSSE SapnoUl jabeuey -
$J0}00JIp PUB S1aULEd SAPN2UL JaUR -

18810N
[si e oszge’ey [legzh)  |iz'el¢ [seVSCSI) [09°9LF  |eeDlt  [SLLEOT6k [SL 61 [BLSAT ISR 00LTL WIS elsee’t (9501 SOU6B19  [65°ZF  [S2°006'L 0G5eTLy  [058 [CE
| SUQISI33P 2 SANU]
_ _ _ 5 . - . - - - _ - \ - - - - - - - ‘sio)paly 0} spodey
. R - - - - - . - - - - - - - - - - - - SIOPIOY RS
. 3 5 . - - - . - - - - - - - - - - - - 0 7 5dl 12010
- - - - - - 9z'G5T V06 £EVv8Z  [shBEE's  [1L0z [ Se 0 S6 910t (£ 9l gz esn’,  fosz 05 422 05} lesauag
- - - - - - 00°98% Q0'2eS 05' - - - - - - - - - - - Suejsuag
- - - - - - 0660 [SECOL'SE [£EBP £1922  |olgiv'Z  [geoL 0060et  l0L4 0L 762 80 L 00'¥L8 06 - - Xel
Buipuny
- - - - - - BEHT  (0USBLL  [elEE 69561 [oszort  foce ozzs ez 05081y |08 - - - - % Bulg ‘Ansesiy
B - - - - - - . - - - B - - - - - - - SJIByE JO JUBUeIRIS
9g90z __ [l000ss's) [(66°22)  [e§ic  [S2002'Gy |v6'SPL |zw#9c  [SI0GhoF |06 EZL  |BG6YZ 50000100 |00 ‘UoRENSIUNLIPY|
B = - A N = = - - - B - - B - B - B - - fedanes)
- R - - - 8 5 - - - - - - - - - - - - - SpUapiAlg
- - - - - - 00591 05°28 050 - - - - - - - - - - - a1 40 uonugey
- - - - - o [T 0 D064 oS - - - - - - - - - - - paindssun
sudiswad|
. - - - . - DoGhz 5719 520 - - - - - - - - - - - p saafojdiuy
- - - - - - SLc0p 52799 w9 00 008 00529 522 - - 00 6/9 e - - - - P3Inasg
16298 [sizos’t  losy 008 [s2'06¢G  [§9°b o8z osiest  |8LT1 00'00f  Joo'Sle”  Jez% siopaly
- - - - - - 0067  fogZeL 05T - - - - - - - - - - - leselag
saafojdwe 101uss
- . - N - - - N . - - - B - - - - - - - { Jo032anp f 10193
. a R B A . . . n - - . - - - - - - - - $13558 130
- - - 0oséc  Joszel o5 00€6¢_ |09¢6L 052 - - - “suopebnsay||
- - - - - - 00022 L1 99} 00008 00 622 G20 - - 00572 520 - - - - [erausn
- - - i - - 009 slage's  [s8'6 00 §¥2 05 ¥Z oL 0 M - G ¥2 0L 0 - - - - #oueInsu|
- - - - - - 1207 52 L6} [ 4 - - - - - - - - - - - S19%85R I3y
Aped payy
® sjuawaaife Suiseay)
- - - - - - 0090z 05201 [og0 - - - - - - - - - - - ‘eseyo.nd ai|y
ssaibosd)
N A . 3 . 8 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -Ul-fJOM § ING
SAIIIYSA P SaIN)y
- - - - - - 19€C7  logeet  [oso - - - - - - - - - - - ‘Asulyzew uerd
- - - - - - 00691 05°arL 060 - - - - - - - - - - - Sigep Jaipo ¥ syoog
- - - - - - oaovy  |ez'Cie’zel [egloe 2BYSP 00OLLE  [6T8 - - 00s8 szl - - 00G6E°C (004 Auedold
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - UMOp MK
A R . - - - . . n - - - . - - - - - - - sseuIsng jo ¢leg
iy co's62'8) |0%'6l) Jozezy 09 ¥£0'9z) [59°€62 Z0Zer  [s20LESEl [sTEie 04 1Y 05'610%_ [01'6 :S1385€ Jo Uojjeslieay
- - - - - - wrsvy  |00°5.9'9  |00S) - - - - - - - - - - - leiausn
- - - - - - 00691 ‘E.En s6'L - - - - - - - - - - - (1edauat) Buipety.
- - - 6.zt lel'ee6's  |s6SL 6LZ\p  [52'966'9 [s6'9l - - - Buipes L
o Bl Ly BSY pLa poled je se (o] 4 g 2303 PO P DYy a 3 B 3 e a O eady

pua pouad je sg

810ZA0/80 03 8L0Z/01/60 WOy pouad

1B SJUBLIRA

5@ 22 pue pousd ou) so) sisAreUe 3503 sl 64IS PefRlag



JUSLLpUSLLE UE yans Buimol|o}
podal 1xau sy} Uiyim pajielap aq ||Im SJUSWIPUSWE AUy "ainin} ay) Ui salel Ino abieys AW puawe o) Bl sY) aAlasal | 'L L0z Jaqolo0) | aouis paldde saey sajel (no abieyo Juauno sy

B/lU . ) ast . toan::w

B . ‘ o8k +  funseasy

00Z-594 o 00Z-59L ¢  Jojesiuuwpy

09z 0oz-Sbz +  9Amn9ex3

T ooe + oog e 1oBeUBW JURISISSY

oe +  ovE e © iebeuey

T e e g e loyeap eernossy

T o T openg

GLG e oLg » - lauled
w3 wuE

Xe] g SUOISUSY Kousajosu)

UALING 0] 2107 1940130 § WOl

1$MO||0} SB ale pollad ays Buinp paidde sejel ino abieyo Aunoy oy "pasn gejs jo apelb yoea lo) sa)NUIL § JO SHUn Ul pabieyd s1awi)

sajel Jno abieys Aunoy



9]ewinse 1502 swll panoudde JojpaIo 8y JO $S90X8 Ul UoieIsUnwa) Buimelp aq Jou [|m JOJRISILILPY SU} ‘91BLLNSS 1500 Sl ay) uey) Jeeaub ag Aew ainby Syl IsHym |

- aa ] . wur . 87°266'9¢ SJUBLIBSINASIP PUE Sosuadxa [ej0L
_ R . - egcgss ‘ xeL Uoneiodion
S . 3 - w ) - am.| ST T T T T Buisieapy Aoimerg

B ~oor . Twor T T T T T xeas ey auoudan)

_ \ _ eese ) B Nm‘.wmm‘ o - Mmmwr\ - mmmhm;oxsmm

) . - gTosy o  ozeisr (e saueinsuy
- ewe T Teem T T T T T T T e

Go'/6v'ze - ‘mmMm\#MN\ - \R|m\m Ww\m v&l R.WcouaEwI E_Em tmnEm..\

“““ _ . n B - 3 1994 sJanjep/sjusby

....... 8619y 84594 Oveess  dTivniedid yia i sesd jebe)

. ooww ey 7 sosuadxa husdoig

- wsee T Taeer T T T sousueuen g suedey
- ‘oaoo\m\.‘ S rm\.mmlev‘ S \mﬂoolm_\vvl T 77 uopeseunway siojensiuiupy
— — _ l o sasuadxg

. \ . - mMmmo- S Imm.mo\. T .mo;m. T T T T ajwisad dgp @ aBeanw
S e e T T T T syuouesingeip ¢ KioBoie)
o0 . orsr T Toer ebesoq
o EEe T T T Twew T T T T T T T T T T ey

_ _ _ i we 009 © sayoseag asnoH sepueduwion

_ _ e - - B - wvwe 7 uonepowwosdy
-~ . egee e T T souasisang
w7 ez T T T T T T pucs sownswiwpy wier

sjuswRsINgsIp | bamﬂmo

{3) pua poued e se ajesa sy Ag pred yaym o (3) pud popad 1e se paunaul Alaageinwny {3) poliad sy ul pasnou;

‘9AOGE UOND9S
BUOP YI0pA, 3U) Ul papiacid S| yolym Jo uonduosap J0JensIUILPY aU) AG AUCP HJOM 3} UM LGIDBULIOD Ul POLSd SU3 Ul PALINIUL SIUSWASINGSIP pUB S8suadxa 10 syelep sepincid a|q.) siy ),

POLIRd U} Ul PLINOUI SIUSWISSINGSIP PUB $S9SUBAXa JO JUSWLL]S



2A0Qe 9|8} 8y} W papiaosd os|e ale sjsod asay) Jo s|eja(] ejelidoidde se pappe S| | YA oW e dgy Je pabreyo si aBes|iy
‘Alessaosu se sabileyo usWIesINgsIp 0} pappe aq 0} 1A 9w Jad dgy 1e afes|iw abieys 0] pasuoline aie pue 102 Je sasuadxsa 18x00d Jo Ino BBy [[Ixm SIOJBASIUILUPY JUIOM 3y

‘Aoanocadsaid gLog AInr
Z PUB 8UN[ ZZ UO SI0NPBID paInsas ay) Ag apew Sem uoln|osal Buimo||oy oy} ‘AiBuipioady "Aluo aBea|i Joj aq (|IM siy) WyBnos s1 sjuswesingsip g Aebajeo jo Alanodsl Jey) JUae U} 0

uolelaunLUsl § J8pjoy
20140 UB SEB Jauuew awes ay} Ul [eacidde aunbal sjuswiasingsip g Aobale) ‘siseq s|qeuoseal pue ssdoid e uo Juewuliodde syl 0) pajeso||e oq LB Jey} pue ‘WUl 1134} 1o Japjoy 800
ue AQ peunou: 9g Aew Jey} s}s00 paleoo||e 1o pateys apnpul Aew Asy] “Aued pay) uepuadapu) ue o} JuswAed e Jou Ing a]ejsa JUSA|OSU] 8} O} 3|qetajal ARdauip ale 1By} sasusdxa aie asay |

sjuawasingsip z Aiobajen

Y

xipuaddy je Junoooe Juswied pue sjdieoal s JCIEISIUILIPY 84} UO Uaas aq ued {AUe j1) uydium Jo aoue|eq auy} ‘ueoT] uojuioy | juelo e Buisn pled usaq aAey yoium saesuadxa apnjout osje AsyL
alniels Ag pasinbal ale yoiym ‘ased ay) 01 Ajleouneds Buyeel Buisiuaape pue Buipuog se Yons siso0 aJe asaly) — Sis00 Aojniels e

aseo ay} Buifeuew uj peunoul aie yolym sabieys Jaunod Jo abejsod se yons $1So0 d1e 9S8y} — SIS0D A0 »

a|dwexa 1o} ‘sBuieswi 10 sesiwsaud Buipel; Butpusie ul geis Aq paunsul sue ‘sbEa|IW SPNDXS YdIym 'S1S00 S5y} — 90USISISONS PUB |BABIL

:sal10681e0 Buimo)|of Ut 4o I1SISU0Y pue |eaoidde Joid Inoyum umesp
ag ued A9y} LIRS JUBNOSUI 9] 0) 3jqeIa)Rl AllDalip aunppuadxe Jyinads st alay) alaym samued piiy) Juspuadapul o) sjuswAed aie pue sasuadxe j9320d JO IN0, SE UMOUY OS|E alB 9831

sjuawasingsip | Alobajen

:sanoBa1ea om) ojul Jje} pue juaunuiodde AQUSAIOSU| UE Ylm UORIBULGD Ul 18p|oY 80140 UE 0} pasinquiial pue Ag Jaw sasuadxa ale sjUsWasIngs|q



1o13U00 [Euaod e 0] asU aalf Aeld yoiym 1olBlSIUWLIPDY
SE aW 0} $801A9S apiAcId oym Jo ‘siseq 99) S Jojedsiuiwpy auy) Buiacudde soy siqisuodsas saiped Aue ylm sdiysuoiie}a |euosIad 10 sseuisng AU JO /BME JoU We [ JBUY} WILUOD |

ainsojasip Buuinbal sdiysuocnelay

SisAleut 1502 aul)

AdlS SACUE BU) UIUNM DAPROU| SIE SIS0  » (BUOp %10Mm JO BANEIIEL BAOGE SU) UIY)IM PIPNIOUL S| SAJELIEU) GOIADE/IOM XB] = dT1 MN uojLLIoY L RS

201A43S JO 1500 palsiue sadiAleg 1aplaotd eoindeg

‘diysuoneles [euosiad J0 $$BUSNG B SBY Uy AW UIYLIM [ENPIAIPUI U JO ‘Wil Aw (aBpamoln AW 4o Jsaq ay} o)) woym yum Aued e woly
Jo uay Aw ungum wodp 14yBnos eazy | $821AI8S MO 9S0|0SIP | ‘Aouaiedsuel) JO 1SSISIUI BU) U| "S2IAISS pue anjeA 1sad aul UIBlqo o1 IBNos aaey | 'SIaUlo JO SSDIAIBS Sy} PIISIIUD SARY | SIBYA

$3)e100SSe 0] Sjualied

"weal Aw Jo sW Ag N0 PaLLIED Lgaq SABY ISIMIBYI0 PINOD JeL) Yiom AUE JNC PaIoBNUOos-gNs J0U aARY | 'pOUSd 8U} Ul ‘Jey}l LWIyuos |

YLOM JNO PBIOBIUCD-GNS



‘'sBuipaasold ay) Jo 19npuos ay) o) EIpnfaid o pinom UGIBULIOMUI U] 4O 31ns0osip ()
10 ‘9AIS590X8 3¢ pINOM UCHELLIOUI 8Y) Jo ucheledald 1o 1500 10 s sy} (B)
“H uoewIol a4} apiaoid o) supep 1o paisanbai uonewlou du) Jo awos Auo Butpiaoid Ag puocdsal Aew apjoy-aoio sy (p)
‘paisanbal uoijewlopul ayy spinold o} Buulosp (2)
0 ‘pajsanbad uonewloiul ay; jo awos Buipiaoid (q)
‘palsanbai uonewIoUl Ay} Jo |je Buipiaoud ()
:AQ uoRewICUl 8y} pajsenbal oym suosiad 1o uosied sy 01 puodsal 1sanbal g yons Jo 1diadal Jo sABp F1 uIypm 1SNl Jap|oy-aayjo ay (g}

JONPaID JO JaqLuUaLl 3Uo Uel} 210w Ag uoneoldde ue jo 9SED By) Ul WaY) Jo jse| ay} Aq Jo
‘uossad sy Agq puodal ayy jo jdieosl Jo SABD Lz uiylim (ajgesndde se) unood syl yim paty 1o spew aq isnw suosiad Jo uosied B yons Aq ‘uoissiwlad oy 1nood syl o) uonesidde ue 10 1sanbal v (2)

UNo2 oy} jo uoissiwiad ag yym dn Buipuim Aejunjoa siequaw e ul Auedwod sy} jo jequiaw Aue (3)
J0 ‘uno2 ay} jo uoissiuiad ay} Yym Jopipaio painoasun Aue (p}

‘Auedwod
ay) Jo sBuigealu jeiouab je ajoa o3 ybu syl Buiney siagwaw ay) ||e jo siybu Bunoa |ejo) au) Jo %G 1ses| je ypm dn Buipuim Azejunion siaguiaut B wi Auedwod sy} jo siaquisw (2}

‘(uonsanb ul Joppaio auyy Buipnjout) SI0}RPSID PRINJBSUN 8Y) JO BNIBA Ul 94G JSES| JB JO 82USLN2U0D SU} YIIM JOJIPSID paundasun ue (q)
‘10}ipal1o painoes e (e)

L@l 8N Jepun uwodas [euy e 1o (p) 10 (9) (Q)(L)¥ 81 &nu Japun uodas ssaiboid
B Ul 1IN0 25 (UORBJSIUILIPE UB Ul $]S02 Loljelisiuiwpe-sid uey) 184)0) sasuadxs Jo UORIsunlal Jnoge UONRILIOII JSUYNNY JO} JSPIOY-921)0 oy} 0} jsanbal uspjum e sxew Aew Bumoloy sy (})

sa|ny 2y} Jo §'gld Japun sasuadxs 1o UCIIEIIUN WS JNOME UojeWIOUL }sanbal 0] s)yBL siaquiall pue SJoHpalD

TP SoaIUWI0D-SIoHPaI)-Ol-8PINE)-¢ o/ [EUOIS50J0Id/S UCEONq N0/ SIUS LUND G/ BIpaW N DI0 §1 MR SARY S1aU0ISSILILIOD PUB SSaRIULLIOD SIojpald/uonepinbl

S0}/ [BUCISS;0Id/SUONETIGNd/Op-aM-TEUMIT BIG T AWM SOTIY (SJap|oUaolo Jo saay oy} Buipiebal uoneulol punoiByoeg  «

SapIND-5I0]Ipa.idjelioIssajold/sucneaqnd;op-sm-1Eump N DI0 T A7 SdTi :sepinb ssenoid Aousajosul ue Buunp sio)pauo Jo sybiy  »

sapmb 1oppalo gy

-Aoydnuyueq wi (s)aaisniy Jo (s)rojepinbi| (s)ojelsiuilupe pajulodde sy} ‘ajdwexa 10} ‘sueall 1ap|oy a21yQ,
‘1sanbai uc sbieyo Jo 9syy ‘jsod Aq uoiewIolUI SIU} AlddNns |jIM B 'UojBLLIOJUI B4} J0) papIacid BJE SxUI| gam aIaYAA

“MO[O] PaplAcid SI1E S3UI| Gam BY) UIIYM JO SLUOS 10) ‘SI0)Ipals Jeinaiued Ul ‘Asuaajosul Ag
paloaye S1ap|oyayels Jo) saueping uspum s|qefieae apew sey gy ‘sBully} Jeuio 1sBuowy “sjeuoissejo.d pUncteuln) pue Alosiape ‘Bulnianisal 'AoUsAOSUI S MM 2U] 10} UOHBISOSSE BpBI} 8Y) SI £y

“$3a]}WLLIOD JO SUCHOUN) PUB $3{0I 8} pUE ‘saa} slapjoysaiyo Buipiebal pue Aouaajosul ul spybu sy} puejsiapun 0} sioypa.o djay 0} UCHBULIOJUN S| MOJS] PBPIAOL

$10}IPaJ0 J0J UONBLLIOU|



“(Hodal Jueasjal ay),) uolisanb v sasuadxa ay) jo BuLINoul aY) 10 uonelsunwat ayy jo Bulbleya sy spodal isiy YoM v gL
a|n1 Japun Junoaoe 1o podel jeuy 1o ‘g g &Nl 19pun podal sssuboud ay) jo weodde suj Ag jdisoel Jaye syaem Jubio UBY] Jaje| OU BpEW 2q ISNW JSqUISW J0 JoNPSID B Ag Uoneddde ay] (g)

“HiNoY ay) jo uoissiuad sy} yum Auedwod sy Jo Jaquiaw e (It)
Jo ‘Auedwod s jo sBunesw [eisusB | 8104 0] JyBL sy} Buiney siequis syl |je Jo siyBu Bunoa 2301 8y} 4O 90! 1B 1B yIm AuedwoD aLj} Jo sisgquislf)
:dn Buipuim ATelunjoa slaquiaw B ui (2}
10 "unoo ay} jo uoissiwiad auy (1)
J0 ‘{Joypal Jey) Buipnjour) sioNpaIo pRInoasun ay) JO an[EA Ul %0 | 1Se8| Je JO 8ausLnoued ay} (1)
“1ayla ypm Joypals painoasun ue {q)
‘Joypalo painoas e (e)
.a|qedijdde se 2£'g) 4O 92’8 9INJ U] N0 18S SISPIO U JO BIOU IO BUO J0} uojealjdde ue yons axew Aew Sumolioy ay | (g)
‘9AIS$I0X SSOUEISWINDIID BU) || Ul S48 JaP[oY-99140 aul Ag painsu sasuadxa ay) (o)
lo ‘sjeudesddeu si (ajqes)idde se) Lz'gL puR 0Z'8) ‘61°8L ‘8181 '91°gl SS[NJ JSpUn UojEIBUNWEI § J8P|0Y-99I4C AL to} pexy siseq auj (q)
{8AI$SBOXa SOLIBISLUNDLD 2U) |[B Ul i iSP|oU-30140 aU) Aq pableys uoielaunual ay; (8)
‘tey; spunodb sy uo (Z) ydeiBeied ul pauoiuai ucsiad & Ag spew Aoidniyueq e Jo dn-Buipum e ‘uoielsIuWPE Le Ul uoReoidde ue o} saydde ajni siyy (1)

sajny aui Jo $£'g1Ld Japun sasuadxa pue uopelaunwal s 1ap(oy-ad1o oyt abusiieys o3 sybu Siaqusw pue SicHpPaID

‘(9) ydeibeled Jspun ucnesidde ue uo isnl syUIY] JI SEB JSPJC Yons ayeLw ABW unod ay] (/)
"1senbay e 0] puodsa. JSNL Jap|oy-ao1yo Ue y2ium uiypm sAep 1 eyl jo Aidxe aiy (q)
10 ‘paysenbal uonewLof) 8y} Jo jje Buipinoad Jou Joy suosess Bumb Japjoy-aoiyo au) (e)

0 shep g ulym
pnog sy} o} Aldde Aew ‘uojjEUWIOI BY) PA)SINba) oYM SISqUIDL JO JCNPAID SU] SE SWES JU) 3q 10U paau oym 'dn Buipuw Aejunjon S1aquisw & U AuedLuod ay) Jo Jaquisil B pue 103pald v (9)

"Bulop 0s Joj SUOSE3I BY} JO LO[IBWLOJUI By} pelsanbal oym suosiad 10 UosIad SU} WLIOJUI JSNLU LUONBWIOLUI Ul 2pirold 0} SaUHOSP JO UOHBULOM 9Y) j8 optacad JoU S0P OUM JBPIOU-8311J0 Uy (G)
"UORULICLL By} O] LoRE[dS Ui AJlenuapyUDD 10 uolebiqo ue o} 1algns 1 Jepjoy-ao1o au; (p)

1o ‘uossad Aue jsuiebe sous)oia 0) ped| 0] pajradxa aq Ajgeuoseal Jubilu ucnewoUl 34} JO aiNsoRsIp (2)



C Statutory information

Company Information

Company name
Date of incorporation .
Company registration number

Former trading address

Former registered office

Present rngis?ered office

Administration information

Owen Pugh Properties Limited
18 May 2007
06252475
Cramlington Road
Dudley

Cramliington
Northumberland

NE23 7PR

As above

4 Hardman Square
Spinningfields
Manchester

M3 3EB

Administration appointment

Apporntor
Date of appointment
Joint Administrator's name

Joint Adminlst_rator's address

Changes in office holder(s}
Purpdse of the administration

Estimated values of the Net Property and
Prescribed Part

Prescribed Part distribution

Functions

Current administration expiry date

_7 9 October 2017 _

The Administration appointment granted in the
High Court of Justice, Business and Property
Court, 898 of 2017

the directors

Christopher J Petts -
Rot’terdam House, 1167Qu;elysirde, Newcastle-_ .
Upon-Tyne, NE1 3DY

David J Dunckley removed as office holder on 25
February 2019 o o
Realising property in order to make a distribution
to one or more secured or preferential creditors
The company’s Net Property is estimated to be
£20,386. The Prescribed Part is capped at the
statutory maximum of £600,000

The Administrator does not intend to apply to
Court to obtain an order that the Prescribed Part
shall not apply

in accordance with paragraph 10G6(2} of Schedule
B1 to the Insolvency Act 1886, the functions of
the administrators are to be exercised by any or
all of them.

9 October 2019



D Notice about this report

This report has been prepared by Christopher J Petts, the Administrator of Owen Pugh Properties
Limited — in Administration, solely to comply with the Administrator’s statutory duty to report to creditors
under the Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016 on the progress of the Administration, and for no
other purpose It is not suitable to be relied upon by any other person, or for any other purposes, or m
any other context.

This report has not been prepared in contemplation of it being used, and is not suitable to be used, to
inform any investment decision In relation to the debt of or any financial interest in the Company.

Any estimated outcomes for creditors included in this report are illustrative only and cannot be relied
upon as guidance as to the actual outcomes for creditors.

Any persons choosing to rely on this report for any purpose or in any context other than under the
Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016 do so at their own risk. To the fullest extent permitted by
law, the Administrator does not assume any liability in respect of this report to any such person.

Christopher J Petts is authorised in the UK to act as an Insolvency Practitioner by the Insolvency
Practitioners Association.

The Administrator is bound by the Insolvency Code of Ethics.

The Administrator acts as agent for the Company and contract without personal liability. The
appointment of the Administrator is personal to him and to the fullest extent permitted by law, Grant
Thornton UK LLP does not assume any responsibility and will not accept any liability to any person in
respect of this report or the conduct of the Administration.

Pilease note you should read this progress report in conjunction with the Administrator's previous
progress reports and proposals issued to the Company’s creditors, which can be found on the Grant
Thornton portal. Unless stated otherwise, all amounts in this progress report and appendices are stated
net of VAT. For definitions of abbreviations please refer to the ‘Definitions’ table at the start of this
progress repaort



Grant Thornton

grantthornton.co.uk

G Srart Thareton LK LLF A1l ohits resered

iy Inamt no ~torstz =@ bard endz achie Srack Tharit remo2rf T2 proasg A% cancs f ant alup sera e vt e
cherts vl ar msfers tnne A mere et e f o At me cnater Tt e RS
SarThorba U LLP w3 evhe finno Grot Thon b nintermalone L 3TILE GTIL and the e ber Tome sta aldeds

ST e el e, Ser s g - el ered hy e ieeiper Fors BT e et oide

RIS BT

per b s

[orat o renbe poaareror gentn B bowetotligate 308 e e - f e nnthohle for oot anctber e



